TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OneBeacon Insurance Company		12/05/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoOne Insurance Company	
Street Address:	201 Old Country Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793800	AUTOONE INSURANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)332-7177

Email: sholland@onebeacon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Holland Address Line 1: 150 Royall Street

Address Line 4: Canton, MASSACHUSETTS 02021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Holland
Signature:	/Susan Holland/
Date:	12/05/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Service Mark Assignment of OBIC to AOIC#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 27

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0262

Service Mark Assignment

Assigr	or:	OneBeacon Insurance Company, of One Beacon	Street, Boston, MA 02108	
Assigr	Assignee: AutoOne Insurance Company, 201 Old Country Road, Melville, NY 11747			
1.	The A	<u>ce Mark</u> Assignor is the owner of the following service mark (DONE INSURANCE	the "Mark"):	
2.		Mark is registered with the United States Patent and stration No. 2,793,800.	Trademark Office under	
3.	The A	nment Assignor does assign and transfer to the Assignee to of the good will with which the mark is associated est in the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right	d, and all right, title and	
Signat	ure:	DUM AMV Signature	12/5/2011 Date	
		Dennis R. Smith, Secretary Name of Person Signing		
		sachusetts County of Norfolk		
The fo	regoing	g instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>5th</u> da	y of <u>December,</u> 2011 By	
•		<u>nith,</u> and		
		nally known to me, or		
who pi	oduced	d the following identification:	 -	
	[SEAL	1 1/2/2017	Notary Public Printed Notary Name	
			My Commission Expires	

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0263